
 
 

Lent & Holy Week Schedule 2024 

 

 

                                        

Sunday, 11th February 2024 Pethretha 09.30 am Holy Qurbana 

Monday, 12th February 2024 Vibhoothy 06.00 pm Holy Qurbana & Services 

Daily Stations of the Cross at the church during the Season of Lent 

(Please click here to see the Family Unit Rota for the daily Stations of the Cross) 

Mondays, Tuesdays & Fridays 

 

06.00 pm Holy Qurbana 
06:45 pm Stations of the Cross  

Wednesdays, Thursdays & Saturdays 
 

10.00 am Holy Qurbana 
10.45 am Stations of the Cross 

Sundays 
 

09.10 am Rosary 
09.30 am Holy Qurbana 

Friday, 1st March 2024 
Annual 
Retreat 5.30 pm- 9.00 pm  

Saturday, 2nd March 2024 
Annual 
Retreat 10.00am – 4.00 pm 

Sunday, 3rd March 2024 
Annual 
Retreat 09:30 am – 3.30 pm 

Annual Retreat Led by: Fr Thomas Kuzhiyalil OCD, Silbi Sabu Team 

Sacrament of Reconciliation: Every day during the Retreat 

Holy Week 2024 
 

Family Units, please click here to see the Holy Week reading rota  

Sunday, 24th March  2024 Palm Sunday 
09.10 am Rosary 
09.30 am Holy Qurbana (starting at the Parish Hall) 

Monday, 25th March 2024 

Sacrament of 
Reconciliation Before/after daily holy mass 

Tuesday, 26th March 2024 

Wednesday, 27th March 2024 

Thursday, 28th March 2024 

Maundy 
Thursday 
(The Most 
Solemn Feast 
of the Holy 
Eucharist) 

09.00 am Whole Day Adoration starts 
(Please click to see the rota) 
5.30 pm Holy Qurbana & Washing of the Feet 
followed by Solemn Procession of the Holy 
Eucharist    

Friday, 29th March 2024 Good Friday 
08.00 am Adoration resumes                                                            
09.00 am Good Friday Services 

Saturday, 30th March 2024 Holy Saturday 
10.00 am Holy Qurbana and blessing of water & 
candles 

Saturday, 30th March 2024 
Easter Night 
Services 06.30 pm Solemn Easter Services & Holy Qurbana              

Sunday, 31st April 2022 Easter Day 09.30 am Holy Qurbana   

Sunday, 7th April 2024 Puthunjayar 
09.30 am Holy Qurbana 
11.30 am Pothuyogam 

http://queenofpeacesmcc.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Lent-stations-of-the-cross-rota-2024.docx.pdf
http://queenofpeacesmcc.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Holy-week-readings-2024.pdf
http://queenofpeacesmcc.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/pesaha-adoration-2024.pdf

